Career Skills Institute Student Agreement

Harper College helps people of all ages, experiences and backgrounds go forward with their education and their careers to enrich their lives. As a community college, Harper welcomes members of the community who wish to access the various programs and services it offers. Harper's campus is a much more open environment than many other academic institutions.

As such, all Harper students, including students registered in the Career Skills Institute (CSI), must be:

- responsible for their personal health and safety.
- able to access Harper's health and safety support resources if and when necessary
- capable of making sound and reasonable personal health and safety decisions while on the Harper College campus.
- accept the rights and responsibilities of college membership as explained in Harper's Student Handbook under Student Code of Conduct.

It is also important to note that Harper College does not screen for the moral and social development of our students, or community members on our campus. In addition, Harper College is not responsible for monitoring student relations while on campus.

For these reasons, ALL Harper students, including students registered in the Career Skills Institute, must be responsible for themselves. It is expected that Career Skills Institute students can make reasonable decisions and take appropriate actions while on the Harper College campus.

Services and accommodations for Career Skills Institute students are provided by CSI Instructors. Students needing services and accommodations beyond those provided by CSI will be asked to complete an intake process through Access & Disability Services. Admitted CSI students must discuss their needs with the CSI Program Coordinator prior to contacting Access & Disability Services.

I have read and understand this statement. I recognize that I must take full responsibility for my actions while on the Harper College campus.

Signature: ____

Date: _____

(student or legal guardian)